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FUNDING FOR ATMA SCHEME


1508.       SHRI RAJMOHAN UNNITHAN:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has allocated any funds to the State of Kerala under the Agriculture Technology Management Agency (ATMA) Scheme during the financial year 2019-
20 and if so, the details thereof;


(b) the amount of funds released from the allocated amount so far to the State of Kerala;
and


(c) the details of the NGOs involved in the State of Kerala under the ATMA scheme?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी            ( SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a): Yes, the Government allocated Rs.11.39 crore (Central share) to the State of Kerala under Agriculture Technology Management Agency (ATMA) Scheme during the financial year
2019-20;

(b): The entire Central share of allocated funds i.e. Rs.11.39 crore was released to Government of Kerala during the financial year 2019-20;


(c): The State Government of Kerala has reported that no NGOs are involved in the State under the ATMA scheme.
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